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Apalachee West Region 

Darreyl Duggar   

PO Box 87 

Hosford, FL 32334 

darreyld@hotmail.com 

  

Big Lake Southwest Region 

Tom Pasquerella 

PO Box 1203 

Okeechobee, FL 34972  

www.biglakeba.org 

863.467.6978 (ofc) 

pastorpasquarella@gmail.com 

blbaokeechobee@yahoo.com 

  

Black Creek North Region 

Joe Hutcheson  

P.O. Box 1120 

Middleburg, FL 32050 

Bill Gilmore (Associate Missional Strategist) 

Bill@bcbafl.org  

www.BCBCFL.org  

904.272.1707 (ofc) 

office@bcbafl.org 

Joe@BCBAFL.org 

  

Brevard East Region 

Jerry Thornton  

4235 South US 1 

Rockledge, FL 32955  

www.bbatoday.org 

321.631.0820 (ofc) 

office@bbatoday.org 

Jerrytbba@gmail.com 

 

Broward Southwest Region 

Arthur Connor  

20 NW 46th AVE 

Plantation, FL 33317 

954.583.0339 (ofc) 

954.583.4869 (fax) 

arthurc@metrobc.us 

arthurc@bbatogether.org 

office@gsba.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:office@bbatoday.org
mailto:Jerrytbba@gmail.com
mailto:arthurc@metrobc.us
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Chipola West Region 

Coba Beasley  

2540 Lakeshore DR 

Marianna, FL 32440  

www.chipolabaptist.com 

850.526.4050 (ofc) 

850.526.4624 (fax) 

dom@chipolabaptist.com  

chipolabaptistoffice@gmail.com 

 

East Central Baptist Network East Region 

Glenn Rogers  

PO Box 44 

Deland, FL 32721  

www.seminolebaptists.org 

386.775.0940 (ofc) 

glenn@seminolebaptists.org 

  

Emerald Coast West Region 

James Ross, Director  

PO Box 1059 

Niceville, FL 32588 

850.678.4621 (ofc) 

James@churchbyshore.org 

 

First Coast Churches East Region 

Bob Bumgarner  

3740 St. John’s Bluff, Suite 4 

Jacksonville, FL 32224 

904.727.6800 (ofc) 

bob@firstcoastchurches.com 

 

Florida North Region 

Sean McMahon  

1839 Jacliff CT 

Tallahassee, FL 32308  

www.floridabaptistassociation.org 

850.877.7600 (ofc) 

smcmahon@floridabaptistassociation.org  

office@floridabaptistassociation.org 

  

Florida Keys Southeast Region 

Charles Rosenbalm  

99001 Overseas HWY 

Key Largo, FL 33037  

www.floridakeysbaptists.org 

305.451.2265 (ofc) 

fbckl@terranova.net 

 

 

 

mailto:chipolabaptistoffice@gmail.com
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Gadsden County North Region 

Jerry Chumley  

PO Box 545 

Quincy, FL 32353 

850.627.9263 (ofc) 

jerrychumley@centurylink.net 

  

Greater Orlando Central Region 

Tom Cheyney   

1906 Lee RD 

Orlando, FL 32810  

www.goba.org 

407.293.0450 (ofc) 

tcheyney@goba.org  

goba@goba.org 

   

Harmony North Region 

Jamie Brock   

PO Box 23 

Trenton, FL 32693  

Jeb4c@aol.com  

hba@hbafl.org 

  

Holmes Baptist West Region 

Randy Torrance  

402 E North AVE Bonifay, FL 32425 

www.holmesbaptist.org 

850.547.4079 (ofc)  

HolmesBaptist@gmail.com 

 

Lafayette North Region  

Brett Patterson   

PO Box 104 

Bell, FL 32619 

www.lafayettebaptistasociation.com 

386.935.2629 (ofc) 

386.935.6219 (fax) 

bragonchrist@live.com  

lafayettebaptistassociation@windstream.net 

  

Lake County Central Region 

Tim Burdick   

PO Box 1328 

Tavares, FL 32778 

352.357.0013 (ofc) 

Tim@lakebaptist.org 

Lakebaptist.org 
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Manatee Southern Southwest Region 

Cliff Mattox   

3510 17th ST EAST 

Palmetto, FL 34221  

www.manateesba.org 

941.729.9400 (ofc) 

Pastorcliff1@hotmail.com 

  

Marion North Region 

Mark Weible  

PO Box 1137 

Ocala, FL 34478  

www.marionbaptist.com 

352.622.6245 (ofc) 

352.622.8567 (fax) 

  

Miami Southeast Region 

Rick Martinez 

7855 SW 104th ST, STE 100 

Miami, FL 33156  

www.mbachurches.org 

305.271.5600 (ofc) 

rickm@mbachurches.org 

  

Middle Florida North Region 

David Garrett 

PO Box 702 

Madison, FL 32341  

www.middleflorida.net 

850.973.8607 (ofc) 

850.973.2250 (fax) 

David@middleflorida.net 

  

Nature Coast Central Region 

Joe Maddox  

936 HWY 41 South 

Inverness, FL 34450  

www.ncbafl.org 

352.726.7799 (ofc) 

352.726.0087 (fax) 

joe@ncbafl.org 

  

New River North Region 

Ryan Begue 

PO Box 358 

Starke, FL 32091  

www.newriverba.org 

904.964.8340 (ofc) 

ryanbegue@gmail.com 
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North Central Florida North Region 

Jeffrey Haglund  

2630 NW 39th AVE 

Gainesville, FL 32605  

www.ncfba.net 

352.373.5030 (ofc) 

352.373.4654 (fax) 

Jeffrey.ncfba@gmail.com  

Donna.ncfba@gmail.com 

 

Northeast Florida East Region 

Brian Winburn (Moderator) 

PO Box 516 

Yulee, FL 32041  

www.nefba.org 

904.225.5941 (ofc) 

904.225.9625 (fax) 

domnefba@gmail.com 

nefba@bellsouth.net 

  

North Florida North Region 

Vacant 

189 NW Cali DR 

Lake City, FL 32055  

www.nfbnetwork.com 

386.752.6212 (ofc) 

office@nfbnetwork.com 

  

Northwest Coast West Region 

Troy Varnum   

1202 Virginia AVE Lynn Haven, FL 32444  

www.nwcbap.org 

850.785.3115 (ofc) 

850.763.9736 (fax) 

troy@nwcbap.org  

secretary@nwcbap.org  

 

Okaloosa West Region 

Eugene Strickland   

102 Edney AVE EAST 

Crestview, FL 32539  

www.okaloosabaptist.org 

850.682.5434 (ofc) 

850.682.7288 (fax) 

stricklande@oba. 

gccoxmail.com 

  

 

 

 

 

mailto:Donna.ncfba@gmail.com
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Orange Blossom Southwest Region 

Robert Roberts  

PO Box 1560 

Avon Park, FL 33826  

www.orangeblossombaptistassociation.org 

863.452.1281 (ofc) 

rvr1611@msn.com 

 

Palm Beach Southeast Region 

Steve Thomas, Coordinator   

16333 Military Tr. 

Delray Beach, FL 33484 

www.PBBN.org 

561.495.5000 (ofc) 

steve@fbcdelray.com  

palmbeachbaptist@pbbn.org 

  

Pasco Central Region 

Tally Wilgis 

PO Box 860 

Land O Lakes, FL 34639  

www.pascoba.com 

Tally@LetsGoPasco.com 

813.909.7499 (ofc) 

  

Peace River Southwest Region 

Mike Mowry, Moderator   

30275 Beech RD 

Punta Gorda, FL 33982  

www.peaceriverba.com 

941.637.0874 (ofc) 

941.639.1648 (church)  

eastsidesecretary@yahoo.com  

prba99@yahoo.com 

  

Pensacola Bay West Region 

Brian Nall   

9999 Chemstrand RD 

Pensacola, FL 32514  

www.pbbassociation.org 

850.471.3430 (ofc) 

brian@pbbassociation.org  

office@pbbassociation.org 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:rvr1611@msn.com
mailto:steve@fbcdelray.com
http://www.pascoba.com/
mailto:Tally@LetsGoPasco.com
mailto:eastsidesecretary@yahoo.com
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Ridge Central Region 

Michael Petty  

538 Sears Ave NW 

Winter Haven, FL 33881  

www.myridgebaptist.com 

863.299.7875 (ofc) 

863.291.0492 (fax) 

DOM@myridgebaptist.com  

office@myridgebaptist.com 

  

Royal Palm Southwest Region 

Mark Gonzales  

5481 Briarcliff RD 

Fort Myers, FL 33912  

www.RoyalPalmSBC.com 

239.433.2292 (ofc) 

239.433.4833 (fax) 

pastormark@markpg.org  

JJH4RPBA@aol.com 

  

Santa Rosa West Region 

Interim Chip Fox 

6820 HWY 87 N 

Milton, FL 32570  

www.srassociation.org 

850.623.8873 (ofc) 

850.623.1157 (fax) 

Chip@srassociation.org  

patti@srassociation.org 

  

Shiloh Central Region 

Vacant 

P.O. Box 3396 

Plant City, FL 33563  

www.shilohba.org 

813.752.6740 (ofc) 

813.567.5814 (fax) 

 

South Florida Central Region 

Richard Williamson   

2120 Sylvester RD 

Lakeland, FL 33803  

www.sfba.info 

863.687.4764 (ofc) 

Richard@sfba.info  

sfba@sfba.info 
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St. Johns River East Region 

Asa Greear  

707 Laurel ST 

Palatka, FL 32177  

www.sjrba.org 

386.328.5575 (ofc) 

386.328.4038 (fax) 

asagreear@bellsouth.net  

sjrba@bellsouth.net 

 

Sumter Central Region 

Doug Watkins, Moderator  

PO Box 690 

Sumterville, FL 33585 

352.793.4612 (church)  

dwatkins@fbcbushnell.org 

  

Suncoast Central Region 

Drew Grubbs  

PO Box 17525 

Clearwater, FL 33762  

www.SuncoastBaptist.com 

727.530.0431 (ofc) 

727.530.1225 (fax) 

dgrubbs@suncoastbaptist.com  

aconway@suncoastbaptist.org 

 

Suwannee North Region  

Andy Jordan  

1747 S Walker AVE Live Oak, FL 32064  

www.sbalive.net 

386.362.1110 (ofc) 

andy.jordan@sbalive.net  

office@sbalive.net 

  

Tampa Bay Central Region 

Mike Kahn) 

1060 W Busch BLVD 

Tampa, FL 33612  

www.TBBA.org 

813.935.3839 (ofc) 

813.935.5840 (fax) 

mkahn@tbba.org  

jjones@tbba.org 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:sjrba@bellsouth.net
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Taylor North Region 

Henry Cannington 

PO Box 602 

Perry, FL 32348  

www.taylorbaptistassociation.com 

850.584.8025 (ofc) 

cannington@planttel.net  

taylorbaptist@fairpoint.net 

 

Treasure Coast East Region 

Tim O’Carroll  

PO Box 429 

Ft. Pierce, FL 34954  

www.TCBAonmission.org 

tim@tcbachurches.org 

  

Walton County West Region 

Gary Wiggins 

1307 Coy Burgess Loop 

DeFuniak Springs, FL 32435  

www.waltoncountybaptistassociation.org 

850.892.2849 (ofc) 

850.892.9735 (fax) 

Pman1953@outlook.com 

wbaptistassoc@gmail.com 

 

West Florida West Region 

Caleb Duncan  

1641 Brickyard RD 

Chipley, FL 32428  

www.westfloridabaptistassociation.com 

850.638.0182 (ofc) 

wfbadom@outlook.com (AMS) 

wfba15@outlook.com (Secretary) 

  

 

 

 


